## **DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY** [FINANCE & EXPENDITURE]

0.0.No. 1)

Dated: 5/2/2014

## OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of office order No. 24 dated 04.04.2013, the Vice Chairman DDA, has been pleased to enhance the rates of consolidated remuneration/fee from Rs. 15,000/- to Rs. 25,000/- in respect of Inquiry Officer (Retd. Govt. Officer) in the case of Departmental Inquiries.

Transport Allowance @ Rs. 15,000/- per case (Consolidated) will also be admissible to Inquiry Officer (Retd. Govt. Officer).

The other terms & conditions of office order dated 04.04.2013 will, however, remain same.

This orders shall come into force with immediate effect.

[Manish Kumar] Chief Accounts Officer

## No.FE16(35)2013/DDA/48

Dated: 5/2/2014

Copy to :-

- 1. O.S.D. to V.C. for information of the later;
- 2. P.S. to F.M./E.M. for information of the later;
- 3. Chief Vigilance Officer, DDA;
- 4. Chief Legal Advisor, DDA;
- 5. Commissioner (Personnel), DDA;
- 6. Sr. Accounts Officer(Estt.)-Gaz./Contingency;
- 7. Hindi Officer for Hindi version;

8. Guard File.

nes

[D.S. Negi] Accounts Officer(F&E)